TRANSMITTAL OF FINANCIAL REPORTS AND
CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH
UNITED STATES TRUSTEE OPERATING REQUIREMENTS FOR
THE TEN DAY PERIOD ENDED: November 30, 2011

IN RE:
CASE NO.: 11-19865
Chapter 11
Judge: Jessica E. Price Smith
Franciscan Communities St. Mary of the Woods, Inc.
Debtor
As debtor in possession, | affirm:
1. That | have reviewed the financial statements attached hereto, consisting of:
X Operating Statement (Form 2)
X Balance Sheet (Form 3)
X Summary of Operations (Form 4)
X Monthly Cash Statement {(Form 5)
X Statement of Compensation {(Form 6)
X Schedule of In-Force Insurance (Form 7)

and that they have been prepared in accordance with normal and customary accounting
practices, and fairly and accurately reflect the debtor's financial activity for the period stated;

2. That the insurance, including workers' compensation and unemployment insurance,
as described in Section 4 of the Reporting Requirements For Chapter 11 Cases is in effect; and,
YES X NO
3. That all postpetition taxes as described in Sections 1 and 14 of the Operating
Instructions and Reporting Requirements For Chapter 11 cases are current.
YES X NO
4. No professional fees (attorney, accountant, etc.) have been paid without specific
court authorization. '
YES X NO
5. All United States Trustee Quarterly fees have been paid and are current.
YES X NO
6. Have you filed your prepetition tax returns. (1)
YES NO X

(1) Debtor will file its Form 990 by the required deadline of May 15, 2012.

t hereby certify, under penally of perjury, that the information provided above and in the aftached documents
is true and correct.

Dated: o/ /3 ‘ / 3012 Respor'-sible Officerof y Debf% Possession
[ -

[L EFSUAETT 708.647 -3/ %0
Title Phone
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OPERATING STATEMENT (P&L)
10 Day Period Ended: November 30, 2011

Case No: 11-19865
Current Month Total
Since Filing
Total Revenue/Sales 326,896.70 326,896.70
Cost of Sales - -
GROSS PROFIT 326,896.70 326,896.70
EXPENSES:
Officer Compensation - =
Salary Expenses other Employees 64,619.88 64,619.88
Employee Benefits & Pensions 9,157.59 9,157.59
Payroll Taxes 5,216.49 5,216.49
Other Taxes 10,371.62 10,371.62
Rent and Lease Expense - -
Purchased Services - Residents 18,377.55 18,377.55
Purchased Services - Administrative 14,647.50 14,647.50
Drugs, Food, Supplies and Other 18,312.83 18,312.83
Administrative 16,912.60 16,912.60
Insurance 8,327.79 8,327.79
Bad Debt Expense 10,467.84 10,467.84
Interest Expense (1) 125.00 125.00
Utilities (gas, electric, phone) 8,239.65 8,239.65
Depreciation & Amortization 1,749.56 1,749.56
TOTAL EXPENSES: 186,525.90 186,525.90
NET OPERATING PROFIT/{LOSS)
Add: Non-Operating Income:
Interest Income 1.55 1.55
Other Income 1.334.79 1.334.79
Investment Eamings 1,850.80 1,850.80
Unrealized Gains 3,431.95 3,431.95
Entrance Fee Amortization 19,220.43 19,220.43
Less: Non-Operating Expenses:
Professional Fees/Adequate Protection (I} 357,857.00 357,857.00
Management Fee (lll) 13,129.26 13,128.26
Long-term Debt Expenses (IV) 12,258.84 12,258.84
NET INCOME/(LOSS) {217,034.78) (217,034.78)

(1) Pursuant to Section 506 of the Bankruptcy Code, interest on the prepetition secured notes is not accruing
because such notes are undersecured.

{In} Professional fees comprised of initial DIP advance commitment fee and lender's attomeys’ fees, in addition to accrued
adequate protection obligation 1o the prepetition lenders and accrued bankruptcy-related professional fees.

() Management fee comprised of accrual of 4.0% of gross operating revenue as stated in the management agreement with
the Franciscan Sisters of Chicago Service Corporation. Accrual is reflected in Due to Affiliates on Form 3.

(IV) Long-term debt expenses comprised of non-cash amortization of prepetition letter of credit fees, remarKeting fees and

bond issuance costs.

Dated: ﬂ%//}o/’f/ Responsible Officer of the Debtor in PgEsession
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BALANCE SHEET
10 Day Period Ended: November 30, 2011

Case No: __ w-sses
Current Month Prior Month At Filing

ASSETS:
Cash: 520,937.19 N/A 159,769.27
Inventory: 23,016.01 N/A 21,757.63
Patient Accounts Receivables: 515,033.41 N/A 364,954.30
Allowance for Bad Debts: (102,934.40) N/A (102,347.08)
Other Receivables: 181,526.04 N/IA 175,016.50
Insider Recejvables - N/A N
Land and Buildings: 34,513,327.74 N/A 34,514,241.04
Furniture, Fixtures & Equip: 1,395,661.33 N/A 1,389,013.93
A Depr ion: {7.841,907.74) N/A (7,841,907.74)
Other: Impairment Loss {9,949,984.24) N/A (3,949,984.24)
Other; Prepaid Assets 463,339.37 N/IA 431,891.88
Other: Trustee Held Funds 2,737,240.99 N/A 2,742,772.35
Other: Resident Deposit Account 112,500.00 N/A 112,500.00
Othrer; Deferved Finance 1,512217.00 N/A 1,513,966.56
TOTAL ASSETS: 24,079,972.7¢ - 23,531,644.40
LIABILITIES:
Unsecured Liabilities:
A Payable; Prepetition {1} 452,208.34 N/A 484,031.39
Accounts Payable: Postpetition 74,119.30 NiA -
Rent and Lease Payable: - N/A -
Salaries and Benefits: 240,144.74 N/A 271,091.68
Taxes Payable: 264,291.48 N/A 261,807.53
Other: Due to Affiliates (lI) 2,004,176.39 N/A 1,953,445.67
Other: Accrued Audit . 24,998.98 N/A 23,890.11
Other: Manual A Payable A | 193,534.56 N/A 161,895.56
Other: P Fee/Adeq! Pri A | 192,857.00 N/A -
Other: Entrance Fee Refunds, Net 10,607,660.61 NIA 10,625,986.04
TOTAL Unsecured Liab. 14,053,991.90 - 13,782,147.98
Secured Liabilities:
Subject to Postpetition
Collateral or Financing Order 500,000.00 N/A -
All Other Secured Liab.
Debt 34,305,000.00 N/A 34,305,000.00
Accrued DIP Interest 125.00 N/A -
Accrued Interest {ill) 21,415.12 NIA 21,41512
TOTAL Secured Llab. 34,826,540.12 - 34,326,415,12
Equity:
Owners Capital:
Retained Earnings-Prepetition (24,583,524,54) N/A {24,576,918,70)
Retained Earnings-Postpetition {217,034.78) NIA -
TOTAL Equity: (24,800,559,32) < (24,576,918.70)
TOTAL LIABILITIES
AND EQUITY: 24,078,972.70¢ - 23,531,644.40

(1) The decrease in prepetition accounts payable from the filing date is due to the reclassification of an Ohio
Department of Family and Job Services invoice into the postpetition accounts payable balance.

(1) At filing date, Due to Affiliates contains Schedule F Franciscan Sisters of Chicago Service

Corporation fiability of $1,944,080.75.

(1} Pursuant to Section 506 of the Bankruptcy Code, interest on the prepetition secured nolgs is not accruing
because such notes are undersecured,

Dated: £/ é{‘ Ao Ikl
Responsible Officer of the l{-ebtor in PobeesSio /
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SUMMARY OF OPERATIONS
10 Day Period Ended: November 30, 2011

Case No: 11-19865

Schedule of Postpetition Taxes Payable

Beginning Accrued/ Payments/ Ending

Balance Withheld Deposits Balance
Income Taxes Withheld:
Federal: - 12,064.83 12,064.83 -
State: - 2,749.52 2,749.52 -
Local: - 1,7590.28 1,790.28 -
FICA Withheld: - 5,248.71 5,248.71 -
Employers FICA: - 7,024.25 7.024.25 -
Unemployment Tax:
Federal: - 2 - -
State: B 932.72 1,768.29 (835.57)
Sales, Use & Excise
Taxes: - - - -
Property Taxes: 201,660.44 8,539.36 - 208,199.80
Other: Providers Tax (}) 60,147.09 3,832.26 7,052.10 56,927.25
TOTALS: 261,807.53 40,181.93 37,687.98 264,291.48

AGING OF ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
AND POSTPETITION ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

Age in Days 0-30 30-60 Over 60 (I}
Post Petition
Accounts Payable 74,119.30 - -
Accounts Receivable 219,517.04 52,806.59 242,709.78

{) The Providers' Tax is comprised of the monthly accrual of the quarterly Franchise Permit Fee payment fo
the Ohio Department of Family and Job Services.

{Il) As reported in Form 3, Over 60 Days Accounts Receivable balance includes $102,934.40 which is
considered doubtful for collections.

A
L

Dated: ﬁ//p //75 15 Respgnsible Officer of ﬂy/ Debyn Possession
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MONTHLY CASH STATEMENT
10 Day Period Ended: November 30, 2011

Cash Activity Analysis (Cash Basis Only): Case No:  11-19865
Operating Depository Payroll Resident Deposit Pefty
Acct. () Acct. Acct. Acct. Cash (il
A. Beginning Balance $ 21,325.52 $ 27,337.38 $ 108,606.37 § 112,500.00 § 2,500.00
B. Receipts 498,061.47 39,626.43 - - -

(Attach separate schedule)

C. Balance Available 519,386.99 66,963.81 108,606.37 112,500.00 2,500.00
(A +B)

D. Less Disbursements 33,918.64 40,000.00 102,601.34 - -
(Attach separate schedule)

E. ENDING BALANCE $ 485,468.35 $ 26,963.81 $ 6,00503 $ 112,500.00 $ 2,500.00
(€-n)

(PLEASE SEE ATTACHED COPIES OF MOST RECENT RECONCILED BANK STATEMENTS)

Sovereign Operating Account:
1. Depository Name & Location Sovereign Westlake, OH
2. Account Number 9886

Depository Account:
1. Depository Name & Location Key Bank Westlake, OH
2. Account Number 4583

Payroll Account
1. Depository Name & Location Sovereign Westlake, OH
2. Account Number 9894

Resident Deposit Account:
1. Depository Name & Location Charter One Westlake, OH
2. Account Number 0455

Other monies on hand (specify type and location) i.e., CD's, bonds, etc.): N/A

() The Sovereign Operating Account is in the process of being transitioned to the Bank of America Operating Account
and will be closed in the near term.

(I} Petty Cash, funded via the operating account, is maintained at the facility and used for supplies or other
miscellaneous office purchases.

Date: //5//},0 e Z@/

Responsible Officer ji the Debtor in ?ﬁsess'
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MONTHLY STATEMENT OF INSIDER COMPENSATION/PAYMENTS
10 Day Period Ended: November 30, 2011

Case No: 11-198656

The following information is to be provided for each shareholder, officer,

director, ger, insider, or owner that is employed by the debtor in possession.
a ifn Sai
Name: Franciscan Sisters of Chicago Service Corporation Capacity: Shareholder
Officer
Director
X  Insider
Detailed Description of Duties:
Current Compensation Paid: Monthly or One-Time
Current Benefits Paid: Monthly or One-Time
Health Insurance
Life Insurance
Retirement .
Company Vehicle
Entertainment
Travel
Other Benefits
Total Benefits -
Current Other Payments Paid: Monthly or One-Time
nitial DIP Advance - Commitment Fee 90,000.00
Initial DIP Advance - Lender's Attorney's Fees 75,000.00

Reimbursement of Health Insurance

Operating Expenses
Other (Describe)
Other (Describe)

Total Other Payments

CURRENT TOTAL OF ALL PAYMENTS:

Dated: of j3/f18¢ ~

Page 6 of 14

165,000.00

Monthly Monthly

/.‘7{)/1 o

Respo

nsible Officerof the D r in Possession

L
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SCHEDULE OF IN-FORCE INSURANCE
10 Day Period Ended: November 30, 2011

Case No:__11-19865_

INSURANCE TYPE CARRIER EXPIRATION DATE
Workers' Compensation (B Ohio Bureau of Workers C ion 6/30/2012

General Business Policy Christian Brothers 6/15/12012

() Pursuant to the Ohio Bureau of Workers' Compensation procedures and rules, the Debtor's prepetition
workers' compensation policy with the Ohio Bureau of Workers' Compensation was cancelled on the petition date and
a new debtor in possession workers’ compensation policy put in place. There has been no gap in the Debtor's workers’

compensation coverage.

o/ I/z/ ol '
Pated: Responsitle Officer of the Debfor in Poﬁébr\
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Sovereign Operating Account Receipts

Date Description Cash Report Category Amount
11/22/2011 Medicare Deposit Medicare Reimbursement $ 1142460
11/25/2011 Transfer from Depository N/A $ 40,000.00
11/28/2011 Medicare Deposit Medicare Reimbursement $ 9599344
11/29/2011 Medicare Deposit Medicare Reimbursement $ 14,765.39
11/30/2011 DIP Funding DIP Draw (500K), Less DIP Lender Professional Fees (165K) $ 335,000.00
11/30/2011 Medicare Deposit Medicare Reimbursement $ 878.04
$ 498,061.47

Page 8 of 14
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Sovereign Operating Account Disbursements

Date Check # Description Cash Report Category  Amount
11/23/2011 600000 Sue Mariner Other Vendor $ 804.60
11/23/2011 600001 Arlene Wallace Other Vendor $ 740.00
11/29/2011 ACH Christian Brothers Insurance $ 32,336.04
11/30/2011 ACH Wire Transfer Fee Other Vendor $ 13.00
11/30/2011 ACH Service Fees Other Vendor $ 25.00
$ 33,91864

Page 9 of 14
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Key Bank Depository Account Receipts

Date Description Cash Report Category Amount
11/21/2011 Private Pay Deposits Private Pay Fees $ 15,062.39
11/23/2011 Private Pay Deposits Private Pay Fees $ 17,685.55
11/30/2011 Private Pay Deposits Private Pay Fees $ 4,485.49
11/30/2011 Private Pay Deposits Private Pay Fees $ 2,393.00
$ 39,626.43

Page 10 of 14
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Key Bank Depository Account Disbursements

Date Check # Description Cash Report Category Amount
11/25/2011 ACH Transfer to Operating N/A $  40,000.00
$ 40,000.00

Page 11 of 14
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Sovereign Payroll Account Receipts

Date Description Cash Report Category Amount

NO RECEIPTS
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Sovereign Payroll Account Disbursements

Date

11/25/2011
11/2512011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
1142512011
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Check# Description
11/28/2011 ACH
11/29/2011 ACH
11/30/2011 ACH

Payroll Taxes

ADP Fees

Bank Service Fees

102470 Garnishments
11437 BONY
11438 Employee Direct Deposit
11439 Employee Direct Deposit
11440 Employee Direct Deposit
11441 Employee Direct Deposit
11442 Employee Direct Deposit
11443 Employee Direct Deposit
11444 Employee Direct Deposit
11445 Employee Direct Deposit
11446 Employee Direct Deposit
11447 Employee Direct Deposit
11448 Employee Direct Deposit
11448 Employee Direct Deposit
11450 Employee Direct Deposit
11451 Employee Direct Deposit
11452 Employee Direct Deposit
11453 Employee Direct Deposit
11454 Employee Direct Deposit
11455 Empioyee Direct Deposit
11456 Employee Direct Deposit
11457 Employee Direct Deposit
11458 Employee Direct Deposit
11459 Employee Direct Deposit
11460 Employee Direct Deposit
11461 Employee Direct Deposit
11462 Employee Direct Deposit
11463 Employee Direct Deposit
11464 Employee Direct Deposit
11465 Employee Direct Deposit
11466 Employee Direct Deposit
11467 Employee Direct Deposit
11468 Employee Direct Deposit
11469 Employee Direct Deposit
11470 Employee Direct Deposit
11471 Employee Direct Deposit
11472 Employee Direct Deposit
11473 Employee Direct Deposit
11474 Employee Direct Deposit
11475 Employee Direct Deposit
11476 Employee Direct Deposit
11477 Employee Direct Deposit
11478 Employee Direct Deposit
11479 Employee Direct Deposit
11480 Employee Direct Deposit
11481 Employee Direct Deposit
11482 Employee Direct Deposit
11483 Employee Direct Deposit
11484 Employee Direct Deposit
11485 Employee Direct Deposit
11486 Employee Direct Deposit
11487 Employee Direct Deposit
11488 Employee Direct Deposit
11489 Employee Direct Deposit
11490 Employee Direct Deposit
11491 Employee Direct Deposit
11492 Employee Direct Deposit
11493 Employee Direct Deposit

11-19865-jps Doc 171 FILED 01/31/12

Cash Report Category
Salaries and Benefits
Other Vendors

Other Vendors
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefiis
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
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Amount

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
3
$
3
$
$
3
$
$
$
$
$
$
3
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
3
$
$
3
$
$
3
$
$
$
$

29,810.31
323.09
25.00
463.78
120.00
1,555.73
1,092.42
11.20
680.56
1,105.88
1,147.11
263.85
860.06
789.24
722.01
114.41
143.91
1,363.10
665.33
790.06
1,198.06
340.10
57.11
1,301.88
1,304.39
1,044.01
699.39
119.26
404.94
783.61
1,475.02
564 .66
43.89
1,194.79
883.04
602.94
400.95
293.58
518.20
2,229.24
965.30
1,164.47
317.77
762.49
320.80
79567
987.90
539.79
294.40
233.44
60.56
812.70
652.95
3564.39
131.00
168.02
697.97
81.19
728.10
196.14
56.80



Sovereign Payroll Account Disbursements

Date

11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
111252011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/12011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/2512011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/2512011
1172512011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2014
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
11/25/2011
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Check# Description

11494 Employee Direct Deposit
11495 Employee Direct Deposit
11496 Employee Direct Deposit
11497 Employee Direct Deposit
11498 Employee Direct Deposit
11499 Employee Direct Deposit
11500 Employee Direct Deposit
11501 Employee Direct Deposit
11502 Employee Direct Deposit
11503 Employee Direct Deposit
11504 Employee Direct Deposit
11505 Employee Direct Deposit
11506 Employee Direct Deposit
11507 Employee Direct Deposit
11508 Employee Direct Deposit
11509 Employee Direct Deposit
11510 Employee Direct Deposit
11511 Employee Direct Deposit
11512 Employee Direct Deposit
11513 Employee Direct Deposit
11514 Employee Direct Deposit
11515 Employee Direct Deposit
11516 Employee Direct Deposit
11617 Employee Direct Deposit
11518 Employee Direct Deposit
11519 Employee Direct Deposit
11520 Employee Direct Deposit
11521 Employee Direct Deposit
11522 Employee Direct Deposit
11623 Employee Direct Deposit
11524 Employee Direct Deposit
59457 Employee PR Check
59458 Employee PR Check
59459 Employee PR Check
59460 Employee PR Check
59461 Employee PR Check
59462 Employee PR Check
59463 Employee PR Check
59464 Employee PR Check
59465 Employee PR Check
59466 Employee PR Check
59467 Employee PR Check
59468 Employee PR Check
59469 Employee PR Check
59470 Employee PR Check
59471 Employee PR Check
59472 Employee PR Check
59473 Employee PR Check
59474 Employee PR Check
59475 Employee PR Check
59476 Employee PR Check
59477 Employee PR Check
59478 Employee PR Check

Cash Report Category
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits

- Salaries and Benefits

Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits
Salaries and Benefits

Amount
277.32
142.95
248.15
588.02
800.92

86.45
175.03
694.10
157.98
33145
766.84
367.84
442.80

1,0290.69

1,083.53
957.97

. 548.21
498.22
494 .65
531.82
546.62

3,587.94

1,229.46
278.16
183.01
594 .15
629.98

1,753.67

1,965.70

1,462.82

1,235.90
803.13

1,808.07
250.28
680.45
985.44

1,137.17

1,846.43
383.75
155.80

95.39
185.87

69.69

87.45
169.78
457.96
168.39

95.31
121.87
303.25
144.36
528.74
532.45

FAA AP AR AAIPADPAHIAPNPAPAPAPAPADIT AN AN ADPAPDPOAAPAPOADPADARLAAN DA AN BORABRHLBY

$ 102,601.34



Svstem: 12/8/2011 12:42:41 PM

User

Audit Trail Code: CMADJ00000230
ch wk ID: OPERATING2
D¢, ption: New acct eff 1-10-06

Statement Ending Balance
OQutstanding Checks (-)
Deposits in Transit (+)
Adjusted Bank Balance

Checkbeok Balance as of Cutoff
Adjustments

Adjusted Book Balance

Difference

Koy

St Mary of the Woods

Page: 1

RECONCILIATION POSTING JOURNAL User ID: Lflowers

Bank Reconciliation

$486,208.35
$86.71

$0.00

"

Bank Statement Ending Balance: $486,208.35
Bank Statement Ending Date: 11/30/2011
Cutoff Date: 11/30/2011
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eStatements

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS
9886 . '
STATEMENT PERIOD
FROM THROUGH
11-01-11 11-30-11
PAGE 1 OF 4

- FC ST MARY OF THE WOODS

OPERATIONS CHECKING
1055 175TH ST STE 202
HOMEWOOD IIL 60430-4615

'CORPORATE BANKRUPTCY

35 ENCLOSURES

accoonT: (R Sces

PREVIOUS DEPOSITS/ CHECKS/ SERVICE ENDING
STATEMENT BALANCE CREDITS 13 DEBITS 52 FEES BALANCE
304,730.22 1,089,223.30 907,720.17 25.00 486,208.35
J DEPOSITS/ CHECKS/
DATE ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION REFERENCE "CREDITS DEBITS BALANCE
11-01 BEGINNING BALANCE 304,730.22
11-01 FCSTMARY2 CASH C&D 00077300000 115,000.00¥\
111101 BATCH OFFSET’ .
11-01 J15 A/B MAC OH -MEDI 00077200000 5,665.92%
CARE A111101 TRN*1*E
FT7590529*120
11-01 CHECK 34583 08744706425 1,761.34
11-01 CHECK 345354 08842302265 1,485.00
11-01 CHECK 34603 08843401105 1,122.50
11-01 CHECK 34585 08842707345 740.38
11-01 CHECK 34570 08744309505 600.00
11-01 CHECK 34545 08842705670 566.06
11-01 CHECK 34562 08745503090 435.00
11-01 CHECK 34590 08744107025 333.30
11-01 CHECK 34555 08845905425 300.00
11-01 CHECK 34587 08846307430 217.89
11-01 CHECK 34559 08842804660 215.00
11-01 CHECK 34575 08745702690 182.02
11-01 CHECK 34591 08748603080 154.78
11-01 CHECK 34504 08745503085 150.00
11-01 CHECK 34569 08843100505 130.00 416,992.87
11-02 J15 A/B MAC OH -MEDI 00077900000 9,671.46(
CARE A111102 TRN*1*E
FT7591246%120 . .
11-02 CHECK 34588 08753909795 6:972.98
11-02 CHECK 34498 08752302095 1,900.00
11~02 CHECK 34567 08752009710 1,160.00
11-02 CHECK 34573 08850205545 20.9.32 416,411.97 -
11-03 CHECK 34537 08855007085 403.68
11-03 CHECK 34579 08855803835 275.00
11-03 CHECK 34600 08758308085 80.75 415,652.54
11-04 FCSTMARYZ2 PAYMENTS 000773800000 75,000.002¢
111104 BATCH OFFSET - ’ "
11-04 CHECK 34565 08857103810 3,966.50 336,686.04
11-07 FUNDS TRANSFER TO 00 80000000000 100,000.00 %~
1 0062104969894, PR 11
11 11
11-07 CHECK 34618 08861901400 572.60
11-07 CHECK 34602 08765708705 170.00
11-07 CHECK 34617 08864406040 140.00

Report created on 12/06/11 11:42:42 EST

This message may contain information which Is confideritial andfor privileged. Unl
copy or disclose to anyohe the message or any information conlained in this mes:
and dslete/destroy the message. Thank yeu.

tess you are the addressee (or autharized to receive for the addressee), you imay not use,
sage. IT you have received the message in error, pleass advise the sender (by reply emall)
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eStatements

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS

886
STATEMENT PERIOD
FROM THROUGH
W 11-30-11
PAGE 2 0F - 4
FC ST MARY OF THE WOODS
OPERATIONS CHECKING
1055 175TH ST STE 202 35 ENCLOSURES
HOMEWOOD IL 60430-4615
CORPORATE BANKRUDPTCY ACCOUNT ‘9886
DEPOSITS/  CHECKS/
DATE ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION REFERENCE CREDITS DEBITS BALANCE
11-07 CHECK 34614 08863105250 128.83 235,674.61
11-08 J15 A/B MAC OH -MEDI 00077900000 82.60-
CARE A7111108 TRN*1+E z :
FT7593343+120
11-08 CHECK 34615 08772905165 547.45 235,209.76
11-10 FCSTMARY2 CASH C&D 00077900000 75,741.91%
111110 BATCH OFFSET
11-10 FCSTMARY2 PAYMENTS 00077900000 112,500.00%
111110 BATCH OFFSET )
11-10 FCSTMARY2 PAYMENTS 000775900000 1,421.603
111110 BATCH OFFSET 197,030.07
11-14 ANALYSTS FEES 00077900000 681.350
ANALYSTS 103111 :
62104969886 ) 196,348, 72
11-15 FCSTMARY2 CASH CsD 00077500000 280,000.00 %
111115 BATCH OFFSET
11~15 CHECK 34596 08714709020 914.61
11-~15 CHECK 34527 08724109440 150.00 475,284.11
11-16 CHECK 34599 08735509800 1,723.50
11-16 CHECK 34566 08730904605 15.00 473,545 .61
11-17 FUNDS TRANSFER TO 80000000000 2,000.00% :
62104969894 , 471,545 .61
11-18 FCSTMARY2 CASH C&D 00077900000 105,000.00 L
111118 BATCH OFFSET
11-18 FUNDS TRANSFER TO 00 80000000000 105,ooo.uof\
0062104969894, TRANS
FER PAYROLL
11-18 FCSTMARY2 PAYMENTS (00077300000 230,000.00Y%
111118 BATCH OFFSET
11-18 FCSTMARY2 PAYMENTS 00077900000 55,000.00%
111118 BATCH OFFSET
11-18 FCSTMARY2 PAYMENTS 00077900000 50,000.00%
111118 BATCH OFFSET
11-18 FCSTMARY2 CASH CaD 00077900000 42,670.99 Y.
111118 BATCH OFFSET '
11-18 FCSTMARY2 PAYMENTS 00077900000 35,392.000
111118 BATCH OFFSET -
11-18 FCSTMARYZ PAYMENTS 60077900000 30,861.85%K
111118 BATCH OFFSET
11-18 FCSTMARY2 PAYMENTS 00077900000 4,425_57h
111118 BATCH OFFSET :
11-18 FCSTMARY2 PAYMENTS 00077900000 1,699.68%
' 111118 BATCH OFFSET ) '
11-18 CHECK 34622 08758909895 110.00
11-18 CHECK 34610 08758909890 60.00 21,325.52

Report created on 12/06/41 11:42:42 EST

This message - may contain Information which is cenfigential andfor privieged. Unless Yyou are the addressee (or authorized to seceive for the addrossee), you may not use,
copy or disclose 16 anyone the Messege or any information contained in this messzage. I you have received the massage in error, please advise the sendar (oy reply email)
and deigte/destroy the massage. Thank you.
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eStatements

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS

o=y
STAT'EMEN PERIOD

FROM THROUGH
11~01-41 11-30-11%
PAGE 3 OF 4

FC ST MARY OF THE WOODS

OPERATIONS CHECKING

1055 175TH ST STE 202

HOMEWOOD IL 60430-4615 . A -

acconnt: QR ses

35 ENCLOSURES

CORPORATE BANKRUPTCY

; DEPOSITS/  CHECKS/
DATE ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION REFERENCE CREDITS DEBITS BALANCE
11-22°J15 A/B MAC OH -MEDI 00077900000 11,424.50&(
CARE A111122 TRN*1*E
FT7598099%120 x?. 32,750.12
11-25 FCSTMARY2 CASH C&D 00077900000 40,000.00
111125 BATCH OFFSET 72,750.12
11-28 J15 A/B MAC OH -MEDI 00077900000
CARE A111128 TRN*1*E
FT7599619%120 168,743.56
11-29 J15 A/B MAC OH -MEDI 00077900000
CARE A111129 TRN*1+*E
FT7600506%120
11-29 FORCE PAY CHECK 90085000154 B804.60
600000
11-29 FCSTMARY2 90083000026 32,336.04% 150,368.31
11-30 WIRE TRANS-IN 90088900527 335,000.00W
11-30 J15 A/B MAC OH -MEDI 00077900000 878.040( /
CARE 2111130 TRN*1*E
FT7601420%120
11-30 WIRE TRF-IN FEE 13.009(
INCOMING FED WIRE CR
1 AT $13.00 J/
11-30 TOTAL SERVICE FEES : 25.00Y\ 486,208.35
11-30 ENDING BALANCE 486,208.35
CHECK SUMMARY
+ INDICATES SKIP IN CHECK NUMBERS
CHECK NO AMOUNT CHECK NO AMOUNT
34498 1,900.00 34583% 1,761.34°
34504% 150.00 34585% 740 .38
34527+ 150.00 34587% 217.8%
34537% 403.68 34588 6,972.98
34545% 566.06 34590% 333.30
34555% 300.00 34591 154.78
34559+ ’ 215.00 . 34594% 1,485.00
34562% 435.00 34596%* 914.61
34565% 3,966.50 34599% 1,723.50
_ 345686 15.00 34600 80.75
34567 . 1,160.00 34602% 170.00
34569% 130.00 34603 ‘ : 1,122.50
34570 600.00 34610% 60.00
34573% 219.32 . 34614% 128.83
34575% 192.02 34615 547.45
34579% 275.00 34617* 140.00

Report created on 12/06/11 11:42:42 EST

This message may contain Information which is confidential and/or privileged. Unless you are the addressee {or authorized ta receive for the addresees), you may not use,

copy or disclass to anyore the message or any information contained in this message. If you have received the message in error, please advise the sender (by reply email)
and deletefdestroy the message. Thank you.
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eStateménts

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS

886
STATEMENT PERIOD
FROM THROUGH
11-01-11 11-30-11
PAGE 4 OF 4

FC ST MARY OF THE WOODS

OPERATIONS CHECKING

1055 175TH ST STE 202 35 ENCLOSURES
" HOMEWOOD IL 60430-4615

CORPORATE BANKRUPTCY ACCOUNT: —3886

CHECK SUMMARY
* INDICATES SKIP IN CHECK NUMBERS

CHECK NO AMOUNT CHECK NO AMOUNT

34618 572.60 600000%* 804.60
34622% - 110.00
TOTAL NUMBER OF CHECKS © 35 TOTAL AMOUNT OF CHECKS 28,718.09
*¥% SERVICE FEE DISCLOSURE FROM 11-01~11 THROUGH 11-30-11 *%*
MONTHLY MAINTENANCE FEE 25.00
TOTAL SERVICE FEE 25.00

SERVICE FEE BALANCE INFORMATION FROM 11-01-11 THROUGH 11-30-11

AVERAGE LEDGER BALANCE 218,135.38 AVERAGE COLLECTED BALANCE 218,135.38
MINIMUM LEDGER BALANCE 21,325.52 MINIMUM COLLECTED BALANCE 21,325.52
AVG, INVESTABLE BALANCE 218,135.38

Repnort created on 12/06/11 11:42:42 EST

This message may contain information which is confidential and/or privileged. Unless you are the addressee {or authorized to receive for the addressee), You may not use,
copy or disclose to anyone the message or any information contained In this message. T you have received the message in error, please advise the sender (by reply emaii]

and delete/destroy the message. Thank you.

11-19865-jps Doc 171-1 FILED 01/31/12 ENTERED 01/31/12 21:36:48 Page 5 of 8



System: _.-12/8/2011  1:01:29 PM St Mary of the Woods Page: 1
User Qa‘a?': 12/7/2011 RECONCILIATION POSTING JOURNAL User ID: Lflowers
i Bank Reconciliation

Audit Trail Code: CMADJOG000Z31 Bank Statement Ending Balance: $26,963.91
(o hook 1D: DEPOSITORY Bank Statement Ending Date: 11/30/2011
D prion: KEY BANK ACCOUNT Cutoff Date: 11/30/2011
Statement Ending Balance $26,963.91
Qutstanding Checks (-) $0.00
Deposits in Transit (+) $0.00
Adjusted Bank Balance $26,963.91
Checkbook Balance as of Cutoff $26,963.91
Adjustments $0.00
Adjusted Book Balance $26,963.91
pDifference $0.00

Klfowtrr/

N

11-19865-jps Doc 171-1 FILED 01/31/12 ENTERED 01/31/12 21:36:48 Page 6 of 8



Business Banking Statement
/7 ﬂ; November 30, 2011

page 4 of 13
. ' ey s::
Key Business Reward Checkmg‘S
ST.MARY OF THEWOODS Beginning balance 10-31-11 $116,980.34
14 Additions +460,980.92
7 Subtractions -550,997.35
Ending balance 11-30-11 $26,963.91
Additions
Deposits Date Serial # Source v P
11-3 Deposit _Branch 0604 Ohio $77,274.33>
11-4 Deposit Branch 0604 Ohic 16,097.25
11-7 Deposit  Branch 0604 Ohic 50,137. 04’
11-8 Deposit  Branch 0604 Ohio 59,882.15°
11-9 Deposit  Branch 0604 Chio ) 41,716.82+"
11-10 Deposit  Branch 0604 Ohio 50,976.39>
11-14 Deposit Branch 0604 Ohio 86,884.59°¢
11-15 Deposit Branch 0604 Ohio 3,141.35>
11-16 Deposit Branch 0604 Ohio 21,235.53 ="
11-17 Deposit Branch 0604 Ohio 14,009.04 ©
11-21 Deposit Branch 0604 Ohio 15,062.39X
11-23 Deposit  Branch 0604 Ohio 17,685.557(
11-30 Deposit  Branch 0604 Ohio 4.485.49X
11-30 Deposit_ Branch 0604 Ohio 2,393.00%
Total addmons $460,980.92
Subtractions
Paper Checks * check missing from sequence
Check Date Amount Check  Date Amount
100000 11-18 $2,251.55 ] 100001 11-18 8,681.85
Paper Checks Paid $10,933.40
Withdrawals Date Serial # Location
11-1 Fcstmary?2 Cash C&D $115,000.00°<
11-2 Merchant Sves  Merch Fee 000071 000005595 63.95K
11-15 Fcstmary?2 Cash C&D 280,000.00X
11-18 Fcstmary?2  Cash C&D 105,000.00%
11-25 Fcstmary2 Cash C&D 40,000.00%
Total subtractions $550,997.35

351061004583 - 00101
69084

11-19865-jps Doc 171-1 FILED 01/31/12 ENTERED 01/31/12 21:36:48 Page 7 of 8
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St. Mary of the Woods
Payroll Bank Reconciliation
1000-10003-00

November 30, 2011

Balance ber bank 11/30/11 $ 8,299.96
Outstanding checks (2,284.93)
Ending Balance $ 6,005.03
Beginning balance GL 3 9,572.88
Add:

Transfers from Operating Reserve Account

Transfers from Operating Account 207,000.00
ADP WC Tax
Reversal 110429
Subtotal 207,000.00
Less:
Payroll checks 19,171.63
Direct deposits 122,410.40
Manual checks 9,302.88
ADP processing fees 891.86
3rd party checks 954.03
MetLife 5,680.22
Bank Fees 25.00
Metlife Reversal
Voided O/S Checks (2,431.54)
Ohio State Tax
Payroll tax payment 54,563.37
Subtotal 210,567.85
Ending Balance $ 6,005.03
(0.00)
GL Balance 6,005.03
Difference 0.00

Accrued Unemployment Taxes
Accrued Uemployment

Y

11-19865-jps Doc 171-2 FILED 01/31/12 ENTERED 01/31/12 21:36:48 Page 1 of 6
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St. Mary of the Woods
O/S Payroll Checks
November 30, 2011

Check Check

Payee Date Number Amount

Clerk Rocky River 11725111 102470 463.78
Al-Ameeri, Doreen 11/25/11 59457 803.13
Behl, Elien 11/25/11 59459 250.28
Bishop, Rachael 11/25/2011 59466 95.39
Kennedy, Zachary 11/25/2011 59469 87.45
Molina, Amanda 11/25/2011 59470 169.78
Sierra, Devin 11/25/2011 59474 121.87
Toyoda, Anne 11/25/2011 59475 303.25
Total Outstanding checks 2,294.93

11-19865-jps Doc 171-2 FILED 01/31/12 ENTERED 01/31/12 21:36:48 Page 2 of 6



eStatements

STATEMENT _QOF ACCOUNTS
da 94

STATEMENT PERIOD

FROM THROUGH
11-01-11 11-30-11
PAGE 1 OF 4
FC ST MARY OF THE WOODS
PAYROLL '
1055 175TH ST STE 202 - 47 ENCLOSURES
HOMEWOOD IL €0430-4615 .
CORPORATE BANKRUPTCY accownt: (D=3«
PREVIOUS DEPOSITS/ CHECKS/ SERVICE ENDING
STATEMENT BALANCE CREDITS 3 DEBITS 56 FEES BALANCE

14,3851.41 207,000.00 213,626.45 25.00 8,299.96

DEPOSITS/ CHECKS/

DATE ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION REFERENCE CREDITS  DEBITS BALANCE
11-01 BEGINNING BALANCE 14,951.41
11-01 CHECK 59424 08846002630 912.59
11-01 CHECK 59420 08845808045 667.53
11-01 CHECK 59439 08846407315 536.31
11-01 CHECK 59431 08845905505 380.50
11-01 CHECK 59419 08845904750 253.57
11-01 CHECK 59432 08748203805 118.00
11-01 CHECK 59428 08745503080 44.18 12,038.73
11-02 FASCORE METLIFE 00077900000 V2,436.47}

PAYMENTS

693003777176
11-02 CHECK 102467 08752001125 167.09 9,435.17
11-03 CHECK - 102466 08853001455 463.78
11-03 CHECK 59433 08854803505 149.62 8,821.77
11-04 CHECK 59436 08763105440 282.99 8,538.78

11-07 FUNDS TRANSFER FRCM 80000000000 % 10G,000.00
000062104969886. PR

b 5 A P G o ¢
11-07 ADP PLEASANTON 00077500000 ~17.05
P/R FEES 110711
1724538 ‘ 108,531.73
11-09 ADP TX/FINCL SVC 00077300000 \?4,753.06
ADP - TAX 111109 .
WY2GO 111045A01 . ) 83,778.67
11-10 FC ST MARY ACH 00077900000 -61,452.27
131110
-SETT-3037MSVEN - 22,326.40
11-14 CHECK 59440 08708409180 2,450.,55
11-14 CHECK 59446 (08707109750 510.81
11-14 CHECK 59450 08707109755 43320
11-14 CHECK 59452 08708409135 212 51
11-14 CHECK 59447 08707608560 1l44.92
11-14 CHECK 59408 08704500205 21.04 18,493 .47
11-15 FASCORE METLIFE 00077900000 ~3,243.75X
PAYMENTS
7043803161296
11-15 CHECK 11140 08714506965 944 .80
11l-15 CHECK %8442 08720800780 656.91
11-15 CHECK 59443 (08719303805 583.31
11+=15 CHECK 59455 08722701150 - 528.74

Report created on 12/06/11 11:43:20 EST

This message may contain information which is canfidential and/or privileged. Untess you are the addressee (or authorizad to receive for.the addressee), you may not use,
copy or disclose to anyone the message or any information containad in this message. If you have received the massage In efror, please advisg the sender {by reply email)
and delete/uastroy the massage. Thank you. '
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eStatemenis
STAT ' ACCOUNTS
894
STATEMENT PERIOD
FROM THRCUGH
11-01-11 11-30-11
DAGE 2 OF- 4

FC 8T MARY OF THE WOODS
PAYROLL
1055 175TH ST STE 202

47 ENCLOSURES
HOMEWOOD IL 60430-4615 :

account: (R ses4

CORPORATE BANKRUPTCY

DATE
Fl-1.5
11=2.5
T1~15
21-15
El=16
11-16
11 =16
11-16
11 -3.7
11-17
-1 =17
11-17

13-17
14 -18

11-28
1l=28
11-29
11-28
ilr-29
11~28
11-29
11-289
11-29
L l=28
11-29

11-29
13~30

I1~30

11-30

ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION

ADP PLEASANTON

P/R FEES 111411

1725440

CHECK

CHECK

CHECK

CHECK

CHECK

CHECK 59456

CHECK 59422

FUNDS TRANSFER FROM
62104969886

CHECK

CHECK

CHECK 102469

CHECK 59448

FUNDS TRANSFER FROM

000062104969886. TRA

NSFER PAYROLL

WIRE TRANS-OUT

SETT 3037 MSVEN

FORCE PAY CHECK

59463

PAY CHECK

59458

PAY CHECK

59461

PAY CHECK

59477

PAY CHECK

59471

PAY CHECK

59432

PAY CHECK

59476

PAY CHECK

59473

DAY CHECK

59468

ADP PLEASANTON

FORCE PAY CHECK

59462

PAY CHECK

59460

PAY CHECK

59453
59454
11141
11142
59444

59451
59287

FORCE
FORCE
FORCE
FORCE
FORCE
FORCE
FORCE

FORCE

FORCE

FORCE

REFERENCE

00077900000
08716509255
08726001090
087161027395
08734604865
08730908175
08730006850
08732805345
80000000000
08741702095
08745401545
08745005000

08742901545
80000000000

90088901194
90083000050
90085000155
90085000156
90085000157
90085000158
90085000159
90085000160
20085000161
90055000162

90085000163

50083000027
50085000150

80085000151

50085000152

DEPOSITS/
CREDITS

Nag42

152

188.

130

7,769.

1,181

546.

93
“2,000.00

212

119.

26

N 105,000.00

EQS,BIO.

~60,958
1,846

1,808

985.

168.

144

g5

69

e 323
1,137.

680

532.

25.

CHECKS/
DEBITS

BALAN

.21

71
13
.30
96
468
81
.86

41,882,

1,990.

.60
51
<47

24 3,606.

108,506
31

.13%

243

1?,8374

.07

.74
.96
39
.36
Iz i
.69

0S8, 11,410.

.45

45

CE

61

37

23

45

Report created on 1206/11 11:43:20 EST

This mess
ccay o
and de

11-19865-jps Doc 171-2 FILED 01/31/12 ENTERED 01/31/12 21:36:48 Page 4 of 6

2 may contain informati
e 0 anyang the mes:
festroy the message. Thank you.

vhich is confidentia! andicr privilaged. Unless you ars the adcresses {or authorizad 10 receive for the adcresses), you may not use,
ar any informition containad in this message. Il yeu have raceivad the message in zrror, piease advise the sender {by reply emailj



eStatements

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS

884
STATEMENT PERIOD
FROM THROUGH
131-01~11 131~30~-11
PAGE 3 OF 4

FC ST MARY OF THE WOODS

PAYROLL
1055 175TH 8T STE 202
HOMEWOOD IL 60430-4615

CORPORATE BANKRUPTCY

DATE ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION REFERENCE

B B o
Lok
11-

11-
1i=

58478

PAY CHECK
59464

PAY CHECK
59467

PAY CHECK
59465

30 TOTAL SERVICE
30 ENDING BALANCE

30 FORCE
30 FORCE
30 FORCE

FEES

CHECK NO
11140
NMiii41
11142
~59287%
“ 59408% ~
*59419% =
%59420 -
~59422%
\59424%~
“59428%
~59431 s
N59432 ~
~59432%
\59433
N59436%
~59439%
59440
59442%
59443
59444
59446%
59447
595448
59450%

TOTAL NUMBER OF CHECKS"

**%* SERVICE FEE DISCLOSURE FROM
MONTHLY MAINTENANCE

Report craated on 12/06/11 11:43:20 EST

This message may contain information which is confidential andior privileged. Unh

90085000153
90085000154

90085000155

47 ENCLOSURES

ACCOUNT : ‘894

DEPOSITS/
CREDITS

CHECK SUMMARY

* INDICATES SKIP IN CHECK NUMBERS

AMOUNT
944 .80
130.30
T762 .90
118 .51
21.04
253.57
667.53
93.96
912..59

44.18 |
380.50/

{68.39)

118700
149.62
282.99
536.31
2,450.55
656.91
583.31
1,181.69
510.81
144.92
25.24
433.10
47

FEE

CHECK NO
59451
59452
59453
59454
59455
59456
59458%*
59460%*
59461
59462
59463
59464
59465

. 59467*
59468
59471%*
59473%*
59476%*
59477
59478

102466%7

102467 7

102469*

TOTAL AMOUNT OF CHECKS

11-01-11 THROUGH 11-30-11 #*#%%

CHECKS/
DEBITS

BALANCE

8,299.96
B,295.96

AMOUNT
212.60
272 .51
182.71
188.13
528.74
546,81
1,808.07
680,45
985.44
L4 A 37 .37
1,846.43
A83.75
155.80
1.55.87
69.69
457.86
95.31
144.36
528.74
532.45
463.78
167.09
26.47

30,200.11

25.00

and delete/destroy the message. Thank you.

11-19865-jps Doc 171-2 FILED 01/31/12 ENTERED 01/31/12 21:36:48 Page 5 of 6

) ) / you are the addressee {or authorized to receive for the eddressea), vou may not use,
copy or disciuse o anyone the message or any infonmation contained in this messags. If vou have received the message in error, piease advise the sender {by reply email)



eStatements

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS

894
ST. PERIOD
FROM THROUGH
11-01-11 211-30-11
) PAGE 4 OF 4
"FC ST MARY OF THE WOODS
PAYROLL
1055 175TH ST STE 202 " 47 ENCLOSURES
HOMEWOOD IL 60430-4615

CORPORATE BANKRUPTCY

accounT: QP e o4

*** SERVICE FEE DISCLOSURE FROM 11-01-11 THROUGH 11-30-11 ***

TOTAL. SERVICE FEE

25.00
SERVICE FEE BALANCE INFORMATION FROM 11-01-11 THROUGH 11-30-11
AVERAGE LEDGER BALANCE 47,099.40 AVERAGE COLLECTED BALANCE 47,089.40
MINIMUM LEDGER BALANCE 1,990.19 MINIMUM COLLECTED BALANCE 1,890.19
AVG. INVESTABLE BALANCE 47,099.40
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